PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis Giordano	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denver Barry
Street Address:	1592 Lander Road
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6612618
Patent Number:	7390024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001 **Phone**: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi
Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP
Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JFMZ 800244US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Moldovanyi

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN2#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027120 FRAME: 0786

OF \$80.00 6612618

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Louis Giordano a natural person having a business address of 6185 Ridgebury Boulevard, Mayfield Village, OH 44124 is the owner of certain rights in an invention for which an application for United States letters patent has been filed on September 2, 2003 as U. S. Serial No. US6,612618B2 and June 24, 2008 as U. S. Serial No.US7,390,024B2.

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Denver Barry, a natural person having a place of business at 1592 Lander Road, Mayfield Heights, OH 44124 (Assignee), as successors, assigns, and legal representatives, a 6.25% interest in and to the rights held by Louis Giordano in said invention and said application and in and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States and its territorial possessions and a 6.25% interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions; and a like interest in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, division, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all other related applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions;

Agree that, when requested to carry out in good faith the interest and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, he will execute or have executed all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers deemed necessary by Assignee, and testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings as deemed necessary by Assignee, but at Assignee's expense; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to him relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assign, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights in said invention and all applications for patents on said invention; and

Covenant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to other by him, and that full right to convey the interest described above is possessed by Louis Giordano

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Louis Giordano has hereunto set his signature on the date(s) indicated below.

RECORDED: 10/26/2011

-) ————————————————————————————————————	SI	
Printed Name	Louis	Guegand	
Title		Owner	_
Date Thu	4 11-	2 · U	

PATENT REEL: 027120 FRAME: 0787